The economic assumptions shown above for Prudential Asia have been determined by weighting each country's economic assumptions by
reference to the Achieved Profits basis operating results for new business written in the relevant year.

* Consistent with prior years, for the Taiwanese operation, the projections include an assumption of phased progression from current rates to
the long-term expected rates over a remaining period of 8 years. This takes into account the effect on bond values of rising interest rates.

(3) Effect of altered economic assumptions

Pre-tax losses resulting from changes in economic assumptions included within the profit (loss) on ordinary activities before tax arise as follows:

2004 2003
£m £m

UK and Europe Insurance Operations (19) (122)
Jackson National Life (53) (263)
Prudential Asia (28) (155)

Total (100) (540)

(4) 2004 Results: sensitivities

The estimated increase (decrease) in the 2004 Group results that would arise from the following changes in economic assumptions are:

2004 Pre-tax operating profit from new business Group
Total

£m

Pre-tax expected long-term nominal rates of investment return

Increase in rates of 1% 79

Decrease in rates of 1% (82)

Risk discount rates

Increase in rates of 1% (86)

Decrease in rates of 1% 102

31 December 2004 Shareholders' Funds

Pre-tax expected long-term nominal rates of investment return

Increase in rates of 1% 907

Decrease in rates of 1% (984)

Risk discount rates

Increase in rates of 1% (524)

Decrease in rates of 1% 615

Date: 2 March 2005 Schedule 4

2004 Results

Achieved Profits basis results 2004 2003

Pre-tax Tax Post-tax Pre-tax Tax Post-tax
Operating profit from new long-term insurance business £m £m £m £m £m £m

UK and Europe Insurance Operations (note 4a) 220 (66) 154 166 (50) 116

Jackson National Life (note 4b) 156 (82) 74 148 (72) 76

Prudential Asia 312 (78) 234 291 (80) 211

688 (226) 462 605 (202) 403
Note

4a The 2003 UK new business result includes £9m in respect of certain investment mandates previously reported as UK Corporate Pensions but now included
as M&G institutional investment flows.

4b Jackson National Life net of tax profits

Pre capital charge 95 95
Capital charge (see note 8a on Schedule 8) (21) (19)
Post capital charge 74 76

MEMORANDUM ONLY 2003

Estimated results applying the same economic assumptions as Pre-tax Tax Post-tax
for 2004 results (at average 2003 exchange rates) £m £m £m

UK and Europe Insurance Operations 178 (53) 125

Jackson National Life (note) 143 (75) 68

Prudential Asia 280 (84) 196

601 (212) 389
Note

Jackson National Life net of tax profits

Pre capital charge 92
Capital charge (see note 8a on Schedule 8) (24)
Post capital charge 68

Date: 2 March 2005 Schedule 5

2004 Results

Achieved Profits basis results

Operating profit from business in force £m £m

UK and Europe Insurance Operations
Unwind of discount (notes 5a and 5f) 330 343

Cost of strengthened persistency assumption (note 5b) (66) (50)

Other items (note 5b) (34) (100)

230 193

Jackson National Life
Unwind of discount (note 5f) 139 145

Return on surplus assets (over target surplus) 36 33

Experience variances:
Spread (notes 5c and 5d) 43 (17)

Persistency (6) 10

Expenses (4) (8)

Averaged realised losses on bonds in excess of long-term default assumption (See Schedule 6 and note 5c) (56) (66)

Loss from strengthening operating assumptions (3) (21)

Other 12 (27)

161 49

Prudential Asia
Unwind of discount (note 5f) 122 115

Change in operating assumptions (note 5e) (56) (27)

Experience variances and other items 3 (14)

69 74

Total 460 316

Notes

5a UK and Europe Insurance Operations - smoothing of asset values

The unwind of discount for UK and Europe long-term business operations represents the unwind of discount on the value of in force business at the beginning of the
year (adjusted for the effect of current year assumption changes); the expected return on smoothed surplus assets retained within the PAC with-profits fund (see
Schedule 8), and the expected return on shareholders' assets held in other UK and Europe long-term business operations. Surplus assets retained within the PAC
with-profits fund are smoothed for this purpose to remove the effects of short term volatility of investment values (See Schedule 8 - note 8c).